
ABILENE COOPER BASEBALL - 2025 VARSITY SCHEDULE
2025 Cooper High School Varsity Scrimmage Schedule

2025 Cooper High School Varsity Game Schedule

Saturday - February 1 @ Odessa Permian Odessa, TX 12:00 PM

Saturday - February 8 @ Brownwood HS Brownwood, TX 1:00 PM

Thursday - February 20 Justin Northwest Granbury HS 1:45 PM

Thursday - February 20 Canyon West Plains Granbury HS 4:30 PM

Friday - February 21 All Saints Azle HS 1:45 PM

Friday - February 21 Azle Azle HS 4:30 PM

Saturday - February 22 Boyd Azle HS 10:00 AM

Thursday - February 27 Trimble Tech Chisholm Trail HS 12:30 PM

Thursday - February 27 Liberty Christian Chisholm Trail HS 3:00 PM

Friday - February 28 Justin Northwest Boswell HS 12:30 PM

Friday - February 28 Lebanon Trail Boswell HS 3:00 PM

Saturday - March 1 Boyd Chisholm Trail HS 3:00 PM

Tuesday - March 11 @ Wichita Falls Memorial Wichita Falls (Memorial HS) 1:00 PM

Friday - March 21 @ Abilene High AHS (Blackburn Field) 6:30 PM

Friday - March 28 @ Wichita Falls Memorial Wichita Falls (Memorial HS) 6:30 PM

Friday - April 4 @ Chisolm Trail Ft. Worth (Chisolm Trail HS) 6:30 PM

Tuesday - April 8 @ Wichita Falls Legacy Wichita Falls (Legacy HS) 6:30 PM

Saturday - April 12 @ Frenship Lubbock (Frenship HS) 1:00 PM

Thursday - April 17 @ Wylie Wylie (Bulldog Field) 6:30 PM

Friday - April 25 @ Abilene High AHS (Blackburn Field) 6:30 PM

Friday - February 14 Lubbock Coronado CHS (Cougar Field) 4:00 PM

Thursday - March 6 San Angelo Lake View CHS (Cougar Field) 10:00 AM

Thursday - March 6 Brownwood CHS (Cougar Field) 12:30 PM

Friday - March 7 Andrews CHS (Cougar Field) 10:00 AM

Friday - March 7 Copperas Cove CHS (Cougar Field) 3:00 PM
Saturday - March 8 Burleson CHS (Cougar Field) 10:00 AM

Thursday - March 13 Shallowater CHS (Cougar Field) 1:00 PM

Saturday - March 15 Wichita Falls Legacy CHS (Cougar Field) 1:00 PM

Tuesday - March 18 Wylie CHS (Cougar Field) 6:30 PM

Tuesday - March 25 Wichita Falls Memorial CHS (Cougar Field) 6:30 PM

Tuesday - April 1 Chisolm Trail CHS (Cougar Field) 6:30 PM

Saturday - April 5 Cleburne CHS (Cougar Field) 1:00 PM

Friday - April 11 Wichita Falls Legacy CHS (Cougar Field) 6:30 PM

Tuesday - April 15 Wylie CHS (Cougar Field) 6:30 PM

Tuesday - April 22 Abilene High CHS (Cougar Field) 6:30 PM

Week 1 - Weatherford ISD Tournament

Week 2 - Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD Tournament

Week 3 - Abilene ISD Tournament


